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	John Zielinski	(17)
President 
5270 55th Ave NE 
Salem, OR 97305 
PH: 503-393-1506 
C: 503-559-9212 
F: 503-463-0930 
john@ezorchards.com
	Brenda Frketich	(17)
Vice President/Delegate 
16493 French Prairie Rd NE 
Woodburn, OR 97071 
C: 503-508-3726 
F: 503-633-4788 
brenda@kirschfamilyfarms.com
	Greg Bennett	(17)
Director-at-Large/Delegate
8630 67th Ave. NE 
Brooks, OR 97305 
PH: 503-393-6376 
jgbennett3@msn.com  

	Kathleen Carl	(17)
Director-at-Large
PO Box 13604 
Salem, OR 97309 
C: 503-798-5121 
kathleenmantonc@comcast.net
	Roger DeJager	(17)
Delegate/South
3293 Wintel Rd. S 
Jefferson, OR 97352 
PH: 503-588-9092 
F: 503-588-9092 
dejfarms1@gmail.com
	Keith Ditchen	(17)
Director-at-Large/Delegate
9712 Nusom Rd NE
Silverton, OR 97381
C: 503-999-7493
Krd182@gmail.com

	Dana Estensen	(17)
Director-at-Large
555 Loar Rd. SE
Silverton, OR    97381
C: 503-932-4294
daesten@aol.com
	Troy Hadley 	(16)
Delegate
1350 N Greenwood 
Rickreall, OR 97371 
C: 503-949-7644 
tahenterprises@yahoo.com

	Stuart Olson	(17)
Director/North 
6925 Joseph St SE 
Salem, OR 97301
C: 503-881-2379 
stuart@olsonfarms.com  

	Joe Ruef	(17)
Director-at-Large
12305 Ruef Ln
Mt Angel OR 97362
C: 971-563-1694
ruefranch@mtangel.net
	Matt Schuster	(17) 
Director-at-Large
2181 Waconda Rd NE
Gervais, OR 97026
C:  503-510-4731
mattanddestinee@gmail.com
	Dylan Wells	(17)
Director-at-Large
18245 Butteville Rd NE
Aurora, OR 97002
C: 503-991-7104
Dylan@AutumnHarvestPumpkins.com

	Bruce Chapin 	
District 15 Director 
9965 Wheatland Rd. N 
Salem, OR 97303 
PH: 503-393-6327 
F: 503-463-8003 
chapin@onlinenw.com
	Joseph Sherman	     
YF&R County 
PO Box 456 
Sublimity, OR 97385 
C: 503-932-3566 
dustyjoe1776@yahoo.com
	Connie Young      	   
Women’s Chair & WAC 
7886 Nathan 
Salem, OR 97317 
PH: 503-931-2318 
lonandconnie@gmail.com
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